Republic of the Philippines | Number: "7 T _
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIC

OFFICE OF THE SECRETAR| Project ID:
M

anila

E—

P00803775MN

BAGONG PILIPINAS

MEMORANDUM

FOR t EUGENIO R. PIPO, JR.
Undersecretary for Regional Operations

in CAR, Regions 1, 10, I X, X1, X1 and A1l
This Department

This refers to the memorandum dated 26 April 2024 of DPWH Region X111 Director POL M.

DELOS SANTOS requesting for the approval of Modification of the hereunder project under FY
2024 General Appropriations Act (GAA), to Wit;

Mescription !
UACS No. 310101 101361000 '

Project ID: PO0S03775MN

001: Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System

QO1: Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System
Asset Preservation - Preventive Maintenance - primary Roads _

Asset Preservation - preventive Maintenance - Primary Roads |

\
A;phalt ‘Overlay along Butuan City - Cagayan de Oro City - | Asphalt Overlay along Butuan City - Cagayan de Oro City - |
Tligan City Road - K1250+812 - K1262 + 812 18, GA

CARAG}/ Iligan City Road - K1259+812 - K1263 + 828, CARA
——— ofWork/ |

Type of Work/ ’———’1’,‘—’—'
Physical Target Unit Cost Allocation

| Physies s

CWi- CWi1-
Preventive # 28,853,820.60/  173,700,000.00 Preventive
Maintenance of Lane Km Maintenance of
Road: Asphalt Road: Asphalt
Qverlay

Overlay
£.020 Lane Km 16.148 Lane Km

Type of Work/
Physical Target

Unit Cost

___________——————___________-—————-——

-
S
1
3
5

1
f__l}
%

$ 10,756,750.06/  173,700,000.00 '!

______.——-—-_______———~

It e ——
EAD =

® 6,300,000.00

e e ]

Total: # 180, ,000.00
Justification:

e Modification in station limits from “Asphalt Overlay along Butuan City - Cagayan de Oro City - lligan City \
Road - K1259+812 - K1262 + 81218, CARAGA” to “psphalt Overlay along Butuan City - Cag E
m
i
w
i

ayan de Oro .

City - lligan City Road - K1259+812 - K1263 * 828, CARAGA” due to the following:

o Increase the number of lanes from two (2) to four (4) in the said station limits. See attached ',
Modification Form — Annex A. '
© Additional station boundaries are extended from K1262+812.18 to K1263+828 In order to
iﬁhﬁﬂmiz#"the usage of the allocated funds. \

° :"Bﬁ'ﬁféaﬁ'ﬁ"fin'ynit cost/ Increased in length of physical target by 10.128 \ane km (from 6.020 lane km to '| E

16.148 lane km). |
o -'-Ea_r_thv'.forks-..ac'cqunt for 1.54% of the overall direct cost, which involves removal of unreinforced ||

pCCP with a thickness of 280mm,

o Surface Course accounts for 92,79% of the total direct cost which involves emulsified asphalt
(5839@}5(3"sq.m-,),"blmmlnous.co_ncrete curface wearing course hot laid with thickness of 50mm
(5[8;"994;—89--sq.m.)jand pccp unreinforced with thickness of 280mm (4,115.48 sq.m.).

o 'M'i'kéilangpni-Sfru'cture'cons'tItUte 3,58% of the total direct cost allocated for reflectorized
pavement markings white (1,660.34 sg.m.), for reflectorized pavement markings yellow (5712

:::'s'.q;3[ﬁ'-i}_andfga'\'r_'m‘g'fabriq (1,566.13 sq.m.) for road safety features.

- ch —202u0Y - 0l

- e —



UACS No. 310101101361000
Project ID: P00803775MN

Page 2 of 2

The derived unit cost is based on the approved Program of Works (POW) and Detailed Unit Price Analysis

(DUPA).
g documents: Approved Program of Works (POW), Approved Plan,

Attached are the following supportin,
BP Form 202, Certificate of Availability of Funds (CAF), Certificate of Reasonableness of Cost Estimate,

Geotagged Photos and GIS Map of the Proposed Project Work Location.

Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for modification of the said project is in
order; hence, approval hereof is recommended.

R B. GILLE, D.M.

Assistanf|Secretary for Regional Operations :
in CAR, 'lunsI,II,D(,X,XI,XII,andXIII .t

Undersecretary for Planning _ | % '
and Public-Private Partnership Services Hplton t
1

>

g




	ad54de07c30f1cd9e136fa9d63211fc2b59faddf82b549842bb79df45049712e.pdf
	ad54de07c30f1cd9e136fa9d63211fc2b59faddf82b549842bb79df45049712e.pdf

